

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Representative Talbot to Engrossed House Bill No. 422 by Representative Talbot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "(B)(1)," delete the remainder of the line and insert "(2), (4),"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 7, after "repealing" and before "and" change "some required contents;" to  
5 "certain content requirements;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 9, after "(B)(1)," delete the remainder of the line and insert "(2), (4), and"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 12, after "A." and before "The" insert "(1)"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

12 "(2) Every employer participating in an economic development  
13 program within the Department of Economic Development shall be required  
14 to supply any additional report, information, or data at the request of the  
15 department in connection with or related to any provision of this Section."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 2, delete lines 26 and 27 in their entirety and insert "within the Department of  
18 Economic Development".

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 2, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:

21 "(2) A description of how the ~~agency or corporation~~ Department of  
22 Economic Development administers ~~its~~ each program and how that  
23 administration serves to promote, attract, and retain commerce and industry  
24 in the state."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 8

26 On page 3, delete line 4 and insert the following:

27 "(a) The dollar amount of new investment in physical assets in the  
28 state."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 On page 3, delete line 8 and insert the following:

3

4

"(c) The actual number and gross payroll of jobs retained as compared to the number and payroll of jobs existing prior to the entry of the employers into a program.

7

(d) Of the jobs created and retained, the actual number and gross payroll of jobs held by those employees who are residents of the state.

8

9

~~(d)~~ (e) Wage rates and benefits of the new permanent full-time and part-time jobs created, and those of the jobs retained, as compared to the wage rates and benefits existing prior to the entry of the employers into the program."

10

11

12

13 AMENDMENT NO. 10

14 On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)" and after "generated" and  
15 before "by" insert "per tax year"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 11

17 On page 3, line 11, after "programs" insert "which shall be supplied ~~to the division~~ by the  
18 Department of Revenue."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 12

20 On page 3, at the end of line 15, after "(4)" and before the period "." insert "of this Section"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 13

22 On page 3, line 21, after "the" and before "states" delete "regional" and insert "neighboring"